FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: JUDITH ANN INGHAM

Date of death: 21/09/2022

Last known residential address of deceased: 20/18 Cranbrook Avenue, Cremorne, NSW

2090 Australia

Address in Will: 20/18 Cranbrook Avenue, Cremorne, NSW

2090 Australia

Date of Will: 23/09/2016

Executor named in Will: MARY-ROSE INGHAM

Executor named in Will:BRIAN PATRICK INGHAM

Full name of applicant: MARY ROSE BROWN (In the Will called

MARY-ROSE INGHAM)

Address of applicant: 42 Edmund Street, Lindfield, NSW 2070

Australia

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Full name of applicant: BRIAN PATRICK INGHAM

Address of applicant: 18 Edmund Street, Norwood, SA 5067 Australia

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Australian legal practitioner acting for BDF Law

applicant:

Estate of: Judith Ann Ingham DX:

Applicant/Firm name: BDF Law Tel: (03) 6331 5627
Address: PO Box 7675 Email bethan@bdf-law.com.au

Launceston TAS 7250 Practitioner: BDF Frake

Address for service:

85A George Street, Launceston TAS 7250

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: reseal of a foreign grant dated

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the .